Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/30/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
M. (J.) v. ILLUMINATE EDUCATION S286699 B327683 Petition for Review Granted
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v. S286742 D083392 Petition for Review Granted and Held
KRENITZKY (ALLAN) ON CLEMENCY S285731 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent
PHILLIPS (ANTHONY) ON H.C. S284672 Habeas Corpus petition Motion to dismiss granted
MORALES v. GARFIELD BEACH CVS (HYAMS) S284011 B312212 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MILLER v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S287199 G064653 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. S287071 G063224 Petition for Review Denied
Groban, J., voted to grant the petition.
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v.  S286798 A169314 Petition for Review Denied
S.C. (AM.M.) Groban, J., voted to grant the petition.
ALFORD v. NOVAK S286585 D083782 Petition for Review Denied
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v. S287093 F086269 Petition for Review Denied
ASH v. S.C. JACOB SLEVKOV FAMILY TRUST 2009) S286710 B339794 Petition for Review Denied
ASSELIN-NORMAND v. CROSSLAND SACRAMENTO S286954 C099366 Petition for Review Denied
ATKINSON, PEOPLE v. S287102 C098975 Petition for Review Denied
AYALA, PEOPLE v. S286922 B330104 Petition for Review Denied
BALLESTER v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA S287121 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied

(PEOPLE)
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http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
BEAN (ANTHONY CORNELL) ON H.C.

BERNAL (ARTURO) ON H.C.
BOGDANOFF, PEOPLE v.

BRADWAY (GABRIEL JOHN) ON H.C.
CAMPHOR, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S285330

5285495
5287096
5285625
S287076

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY v. COUNTY OF S286905

SAN BENITO (RUHNKE)

CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.
COOPER, PEOPLE v.

CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.

DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.
DULANTO v. LORI

FINK (DAVID) ON H.C.

FUENTES, PEOPLE v.

GARIBAY, PEOPLE v.

GERBER v. WATERS

GIRAL, PEOPLE v.

GUIDRY, PEOPLE v.

GUILLEN (JOVANI) ON H.C.

GUTIERREZ (HECTOR HERNANDEZ) ON H.C.

H. (S.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
HARDLEY, PEOPLE v.

HARNDEN (JEFFREY SCOTT) ON H.C.
HAWKINS (KENNETH LEQUIEZ) ON H.C.

5285403
S287035
5285610
5286912
S285121
S286800
S287039
S287065
S287094
S286873
S287011
S286722
S285542
S282854
5286295
5287049
5285563
5285410

CA#

C097381

A151488
H051322

A167805

D082687

A171230
B320065
B330504
B324668
B329286
G062405

A167372
C097811
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Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/30/24
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Title
HAYWOOD (RONYAE MARCUS) ON H.C.

HUGHES, PEOPLE v.
IRVINE, CITY OF v. KINGSTON KOHR

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JOY (MARCUS CHARLES) ON H.C.

KISAKA v. UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
LAPIENES v. S.C. (VLAHOS)

LAPIENES v. VLAHOS

LGT v. S.C. (GOLDBERG)

LGT v. S.C. (GOLDBERG)

LOCKE, PEOPLE v.

LOONEY, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO) ON H.C.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT
AUTHORITY v. W.C.A.B. (BURTON)

LUONG v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA, OFFICE OF
ADMISSIONS

MADRID, PEOPLE v.

MARCUS (MELANIE LYNN) ON H.C.

MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MARTINEZ-VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.

MEDINA v. ST. GEORGE AUTO SALES

MEYER v. DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
MORA (SERGIO) ON H.C.

NGUYEN v. S.C. (DENT)

NGUYEN v. S.C. (DENT)

Case #
S285738

5287101
5286652
S287098
S285709
S287074
S287416
S287424
S286712
5286761
S287043
5287062
S285350
S286820

S287158

S286975
S285374
S287123
S287099
S287051
S286751
5285260
S287395
S287396

CA#

F085448
G061805
C097731

B323698
E084666
E084171
B340083
B339944
D083244
C098280

B336243

D082585

B327434
D083780
G063909
C097929

G064742

G064740
3

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

State Bar - other

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review & Stay

10/30/24

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (writ of review)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied (review & stay)



Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 10/30/24

Title Case #
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA COLLECTION SERVICE v. S286644
PIERSON (MCINTYRE)

PASCHALL (LAMAR S.) ON H.C. S285358
PEREZ (SAMUEL) ON H.C. $285132
RANDALL, PEOPLE v. S286853
RICKS (DAVONTE DUCHEY) ON H.C. S285716

RIVERSIDERS AGAINST INCREASED TAXES v. CITY OF S286707

RIVERSIDE (SPENCER)

ROJO (CESAR JOSE) ON H.C. S285653
SAECHAO (DAVID) ON H.C. 285626
SALAS (TOMAS) ON H.C. 285254
SALINAS, PEOPLE v. S287057
SKY LIFT AERONAUTICS v. LOCKHEED MARTIN 286700
CORPORATION

SOWELL (NATHANIEL) ON H.C. 285500
STEWART (NATHAN DAVID) ON H.C. 285236
TAYLOR v. CITY OF SUNNYVALE 286703
TORRES VALDEZ, PEOPLE v. 287080
VAZQUEZ (SALVADOR FRANCISCO) ON H.C. 3285116
WASHINGTON (MARCUS LEE) ON H.C. $285652
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. 287067
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. 287087
ZHOU v. HOTEL WINTERS 286855

CA#
C089972

B337702

E078961

B329991
B322705

HO051359
E082110

HO050555
B331744
C099278

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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