#### Results from the petition conference of 10/30/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
M. (J.) v. ILLUMINATE EDUCATION	S286699	B327683	Petition for Review	Granted
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286742	D083392	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
KRENITZKY (ALLAN) ON CLEMENCY	S285731		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
PHILLIPS (ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S284672		Habeas Corpus petition	Motion to dismiss granted
MORALES v. GARFIELD BEACH CVS (HYAMS)	S284011	B312212	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MILLER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S287199	G064653	Petition for Review & Stay Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the	Denied (review & stay) are petition.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S287071	G063224	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant the petition	Denied on.
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v. S.C. (A.M.M.)	S286798	A169314	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant the petition	Denied on.
ALFORD v. NOVAK	S286585	D083782	Petition for Review	Denied
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S287093	F086269	Petition for Review	Denied
ASH v. S.C. (JACOB SLEVKOV FAMILY TRUST 2009)	S286710	B339794	Petition for Review	Denied
ASSELIN-NORMAND v. CROSSLAND SACRAMENTO	S286954	C099366	Petition for Review	Denied
ATKINSON, PEOPLE v.	S287102	C098975	Petition for Review	Denied
AYALA, PEOPLE v.	S286922	B330104	Petition for Review	Denied
BALLESTER v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA (PEOPLE)	S287121		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied

## Results from the petition conference 10/30/24

BERNAL (ARTURO) ON H.C.  BOGDANOFF, PEOPLE v.  S287096  C097381  Petition for Review Denied BRADWAY (GABRIEL JOHN) ON H.C.  S285625  Habeas Corpus petition Denied CAMPHOR, PEOPLE v.  S287076  A151488  Petition for Review Denied CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY v. COUNTY OF S286905  CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.  S285403  COOPER, PEOPLE v.  S287035  A167805  Petition for Review Denied CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.  S285610  DAVIS, PEOPLE v.  S286912  DOS2687  Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.  S285121  Habeas Corpus petition Denied Dotson (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.  S285121  Denied	Title BEAN (ANTHONY CORNELL) ON H.C.	Case # S285330	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
BRADWAY (GABRIEL JOHN) ON H.C.  CAMPHOR, PEOPLE v.  S287076  A151488  Petition for Review Denied CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY v. COUNTY OF S286905 SAN BENITO (RUHNKE)  CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.  S285403  Habeas Corpus petition Denied COOPER, PEOPLE v.  CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.  S287035  A167805  Petition for Review Denied DAVIS, PEOPLE v.  S285610  DO82687  Petition for Review Denied Habeas Corpus petition Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.  S285121  Habeas Corpus petition Denied Habeas Corpus petition Denied Doenied	BERNAL (ARTURO) ON H.C.	S285495		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMPHOR, PEOPLE v. S287076 A151488 Petition for Review Denied CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY v. COUNTY OF S286905 H051322 Petition for Review Denied SAN BENITO (RUHNKE)  CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C. S285403 Habeas Corpus petition Denied COOPER, PEOPLE v. S287035 A167805 Petition for Review Denied CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C. S285610 Habeas Corpus petition Denied DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S286912 D082687 Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	BOGDANOFF, PEOPLE v.	S287096	C097381	Petition for Review	Denied
CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY v. COUNTY OF S286905 H051322 Petition for Review Denied SAN BENITO (RUHNKE)  CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C. S285403 Habeas Corpus petition Denied COOPER, PEOPLE v. S287035 A167805 Petition for Review Denied CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C. S285610 Habeas Corpus petition Denied DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S286912 D082687 Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	BRADWAY (GABRIEL JOHN) ON H.C.	S285625		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.  S285403  COOPER, PEOPLE v.  S287035  A167805  Petition for Review  Denied  CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.  S285610  DAVIS, PEOPLE v.  S286912  DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.  S285121  Habeas Corpus petition  Denied  Habeas Corpus petition  Denied  Denied  Habeas Corpus petition  Denied	CAMPHOR, PEOPLE v.	S287076	A151488	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v. S287035 A167805 Petition for Review Denied CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C. S285610 Habeas Corpus petition Denied DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S286912 D082687 Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied		S286905	H051322	Petition for Review	Denied
CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C. S285610 Habeas Corpus petition Denied DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S286912 D082687 Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	CIOTTA (STEVEN ALLEN) ON H.C.	S285403		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S286912 D082687 Petition for Review Denied DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S287035	A167805	Petition for Review	Denied
DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C. S285121 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	CORRALES (GEORGE ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S285610		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
	DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S286912	D082687	Petition for Review	Denied
DIII ANTO II I ODI	DOTSON (DARRYL ALVERTIS) ON H.C.	S285121		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DULANTO V. LORI S280800 Petition for Review Denied	DULANTO v. LORI	S286800		Petition for Review	Denied
FINK (DAVID) ON H.C. S287039 A171230 Petition for Review Denied	FINK (DAVID) ON H.C.	S287039	A171230	Petition for Review	Denied
FUENTES, PEOPLE v. S287065 B320065 Petition for Review Denied	FUENTES, PEOPLE v.	S287065	B320065	Petition for Review	Denied
GARIBAY, PEOPLE v. S287094 B330504 Petition for Review Denied	GARIBAY, PEOPLE v.	S287094	B330504	Petition for Review	Denied
GERBER v. WATERS S286873 B324668 Petition for Review Denied	GERBER v. WATERS	S286873	B324668	Petition for Review	Denied
GIRAL, PEOPLE v. S287011 B329286 Petition for Review Denied	GIRAL, PEOPLE v.	S287011	B329286	Petition for Review	Denied
GUIDRY, PEOPLE v. S286722 G062405 Petition for Review Denied	GUIDRY, PEOPLE v.	S286722	G062405	Petition for Review	Denied
GUILLEN (JOVANI) ON H.C. S285542 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	GUILLEN (JOVANI) ON H.C.	S285542		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUTIERREZ (HECTOR HERNANDEZ) ON H.C. S282854 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	GUTIERREZ (HECTOR HERNANDEZ) ON H.C.	S282854		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
H. (S.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF S286295 A167372 Petition for Review Denied	H. (S.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S286295	A167372	Petition for Review	Denied
HARDLEY, PEOPLE v. S287049 C097811 Petition for Review Denied	HARDLEY, PEOPLE v.	S287049	C097811	Petition for Review	Denied
HARNDEN (JEFFREY SCOTT) ON H.C. S285563 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	HARNDEN (JEFFREY SCOTT) ON H.C.	S285563		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAWKINS (KENNETH LEQUIEZ) ON H.C. S285410 Habeas Corpus petition Denied	HAWKINS (KENNETH LEQUIEZ) ON H.C.	S285410		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

## Results from the petition conference 10/30/24

Title HAYWOOD (RONYAE MARCUS) ON H.C.	Case # S285738	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
HUGHES, PEOPLE v.	S287101	F085448	Petition for Review	Denied
IRVINE, CITY OF v. KINGSTON KOHR	S286652	G061805	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S287098	C097731	Petition for Review	Denied
JOY (MARCUS CHARLES) ON H.C.	S285709		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KISAKA v. UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	S287074	B323698	Petition for Review	Denied
LAPIENES v. S.C. (VLAHOS)	S287416	E084666	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
LAPIENES v. VLAHOS	S287424	E084171	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
LGT v. S.C. (GOLDBERG)	S286712	B340083	Petition for Review	Denied
LGT v. S.C. (GOLDBERG)	S286761	B339944	Petition for Review	Denied
LOCKE, PEOPLE v.	S287043	D083244	Petition for Review	Denied
LOONEY, PEOPLE v.	S287062	C098280	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ (ALEJANDRO) ON H.C.	S285350		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY v. W.C.A.B. (BURTON)	S286820	B336243	Petition for Review	Denied
LUONG v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA, OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS	S287158		State Bar - other	Denied (writ of review)
MADRID, PEOPLE v.	S286975	D082585	Petition for Review	Denied
MARCUS (MELANIE LYNN) ON H.C.	S285374		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287123	B327434	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ-VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.	S287099	D083780	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDINA v. ST. GEORGE AUTO SALES	S287051	G063909	Depublication request	Denied
MEYER v. DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES	S286751	C097929	Petition for Review	Denied
MORA (SERGIO) ON H.C.	S285260		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGUYEN v. S.C. (DENT)	S287395	G064742	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
NGUYEN v. S.C. (DENT)	S287396	G064740 3	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)

## Results from the petition conference 10/30/24

<b>Title</b> NORTHERN CALIFORNIA COLLECTION SERVICE v. PIERSON (MCINTYRE)	Case # S286644	<b>CA#</b> C089972	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
PASCHALL (LAMAR S.) ON H.C.	S285358		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ (SAMUEL) ON H.C.	S285132		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RANDALL, PEOPLE v.	S286853	B337702	Petition for Review	Denied
RICKS (DAVONTE DUCHEY) ON H.C.	S285716		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RIVERSIDERS AGAINST INCREASED TAXES v. CITY OF RIVERSIDE (SPENCER)	S286707	E078961	Petition for Review	Denied
ROJO (CESAR JOSE) ON H.C.	S285653		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SAECHAO (DAVID) ON H.C.	S285626		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SALAS (TOMAS) ON H.C.	S285254		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SALINAS, PEOPLE v.	S287057	B329991	Petition for Review	Denied
SKY LIFT AERONAUTICS v. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	S286700	B322705	Petition for Review	Denied
SOWELL (NATHANIEL) ON H.C.	S285500		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STEWART (NATHAN DAVID) ON H.C.	S285236		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TAYLOR v. CITY OF SUNNYVALE	S286703	H051359	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES VALDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287080	E082110	Petition for Review	Denied
VAZQUEZ (SALVADOR FRANCISCO) ON H.C.	S285116		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WASHINGTON (MARCUS LEE) ON H.C.	S285652		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S287067	H050555	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S287087	B331744	Petition for Review	Denied
ZHOU v. HOTEL WINTERS	S286855	C099278	Petition for Review	Denied